

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4337-4338/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 3.2.2005 in CRLA Nos. 341/2004 and 351/2004 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

SUGUNAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 07/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition being SLP(Crl.) No. 4337 of 2005 filed by accused-Sugunan is dismissed.

Issue notice on the petition being SLP(Crl) No. 4338/2005 filed by accused-Sujan @ Podiyan and Sujathan @ Thampi.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master