

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4338/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2005 in CRLA No. 351/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF

KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SUJAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 20/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.R.Sasiprabhu, Adv.(not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent has entered appearance but its counsel is not present. Since it is the first date of hearing after service of notice, the case is adjourned by three weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master